PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5064680

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 07/17/2017 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| JUBIN TOM GEORGE | 07/20/2018 |
| KISHOR RAMDAS BORKAR | 07/20/2018 |
| ROBERT JOSEPH NYZEN | 07/23/2018 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | EATON INTELLIGENT POWER LIMITED |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 30 PEMBROKE ROAD |
| City: | DUBLIN |
| State/Country: | IRELAND |
| Postal Code: | 4 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16038885 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)363-9001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216.363.9000

Email: uspto@faysharpe.com **FAY SHARPE LLP Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: THE HALLE BUILDING Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | AGTZ 200114US01 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | TIMOTHY E. NAUMAN |
| SIGNATURE: | /Timothy E. Nauman/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/24/2018 |

Total Attachments: 8

source=AGTZ200114US01_Assignment_24JUL2018#page1.tif source=AGTZ200114US01 Assignment 24JUL2018#page2.tif

Attorney Docket No. AGTZ 200114US01 (17-ARG-171-CLE)

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, **Jubin Tom George**, a citizen of India and resident of Kharadi, India; **Kishor Ramdas Borkar**, a citizen of India and resident of Kharadi, India; and, **Robert Joseph Nyzen**, a citizen of the United States and resident of Hiram, Ohio who have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed as U.S. Serial No. 16/038,885 on July 18, 2018 claiming the priority benefit of US provisional application Serial No. 62/533,903, filed July 18, 2017, and is entitled

PUMP WITH BLEED MECHANISM FOR REDUCING CAVITATION

sells, assigns, and transfers *nunc pro tunc* as of July 17, 2017 to Eaton Intelligent Power Limited, having a place of business at 30 Pembroke Road, Dublin 4, Ireland (hereinafter Assignee), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention and said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, reexaminations, extensions thereof, and all other forms of protection relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and

Consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

Attorney Docket No. AGTZ 200114US01 (17-ARG-141) (CLE)
Page 2 of 4

| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto se below. | et my signature on the date indicated |
|--|---------------------------------------|
| Signed at the City of | |
| on this <u>20</u> th day of <u>July</u> | , 2018. |
| | Aguss. |
| Ju | ıbin Tom George |
| Witnesses: | Date: 20/07/2018 |
| Printed Name: Manoj Kumav Verma | |
| ji fi be | Date: <u>26/67/2618</u> |

| ASSIGNME | 817 |
|--|-------|
| PARTY TO THE TANKS OF THE PARTY | 1 3 1 |

Attorney Docket No. AGTZ 200114US01 (17-ARG-141) (CLE)
Page 3 of 4

| | | | Page 3 Gr |
|--|-------------|------------------|-------------|
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto s below. | et my signa | ature on the dat | e indicated |
| Signed at the City of <u>PUNE</u> , <u>IND</u> I | <u> </u> | | |
| on this 20 th day of JULY | , 2018 | • | |
| | | | |
| | | ya. | |
| ĸ | ishor Ramo | | |
| Witnesses: | | | |
| Antet | Date: | 20 07 20 | 18 |
| Printed Name: ANIKET DEVENDED SAC | HBEVA | | |
| | | | |
| Maina | Date: | 20/07/20 | 118 |
| Printed Name: TUMPIRI MALENA | | | |

| ASSIGNMENT | Attorney Docket No. AGTZ 200114US01 (17-ARG-141) (CLE Page 4 of 4 |
|-------------------------------|--|
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I below. | have hereunto set my signature on the date indicated |
| Signed at the City of | State of |
| on this day of | , 2018. |
| | |
| State of | Robert Joseph Nyzen))ss: |
| County of |)ss:) |
| came Robert Joseph Nzyen, t | , 2018 before me personally to me known to be the individual described in and who ent, and acknowledged execution of the same. |
| SEAL | Notary Public |
| Or | |
| Signed at the City of | State of |
| on this day of | , 2018. |
| | |
| Witnesses: | Robert Joseph Nyzen |
| | Date: |
| Printed Name: | *************************************** |
| | Date: |
| Printed Name: | ACT7 200114UC01 4104500 1 |

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, **Jubin Tom George**, a citizen of India and resident of Kharadi, India; **Kishor Ramdas Borkar**, a citizen of India and resident of Kharadi, India; and, **Robert Joseph Nyzen**, a citizen of the United States and resident of Hiram, Ohio who have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed as U.S. Serial No. 16/038,885 on July 18, 2018 claiming the priority benefit of US provisional application Serial No. 62/533,903, filed July 18, 2017, and is entitled

PUMP WITH BLEED MECHANISM FOR REDUCING CAVITATION

sells, assigns, and transfers *nunc pro tunc* as of July 17, 2017 to **Eaton Intelligent Power Limited**, having a place of business at 30 Pembroke Road, Dublin 4, Ireland (hereinafter Assignee), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention and said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, reexaminations, extensions thereof, and all other forms of protection relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and

Consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

| Signed at the City of | |
|-----------------------|------------------|
| n this day of | , 2018. |
| | Jubin Tom George |
| Vitnesses: | |
| | Date: |
| Printed Name: | |
| | |
| | Date: |
| Printed Name: | |

| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunt below. | o set my signature on the date indicated |
|--|--|
| Signed at the City of | |
| on this day of | |
| | |
| | |
| | Kishor Ramdas Borkar |
| 1APA | NISHOF RAMIDAS BOFKAF |
| Witnesses: | |
| | |
| | Date: |
| Printed Name: | _ |
| | |
| | |
| | Date: |
| Printed Name: | _ |

| G-141) | ľ | <i>-</i> 1_E | =, |
|--------|---|--------------|----|
| Page | 4 | of | 4 |

| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunt below. | to set my signature on the date indicated |
|--|---|
| Signed at the City of <u>Qualid</u> | State_ofState_of |
| on this <u>23</u> day of <u>Auly</u> | , 2018. |
| | Robert Joseph Nyzeh |
| State of ())ss: | Robert Joseph Nyzen |
| County of Cuyalogo)ss: | |
| On this 23 day of came Robert Joseph Nzyen, to me known executed the foregoing instrument, and acknown | to be the individual described in and who wledged execution of the same |
| | Splen M. Stile |
| SEAL | Notary Public |
| Or | HELEN M. STRLE Notary Public, State of Ohio |
| Signed at the City of | My Commission Expires 8/17/2018 State of (Recorded in Cuyahoga County) |
| on this day of | , 2018. |
| | |
| Witnesses: | Robert Joseph Nyzen |
| | Date: |
| Printed Name: | |
| | Date: |
| Printed Name: | |
| | |

RECORDED: 07/24/2018